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19.29 Imports into Canada from all countries, from the United States and from the European 
Economic Community (EEC)*, by section and commodity, 1977 and 1978 (thousand dollars) 
(continued) 

Section and commodity United States 
1977r 1978 1977r 1978 1977r 1978 

END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE 

Machinery 
Engines and turbines, diesel and general 

purpose 
Other engines and turbines, general purpose 
Electric generators and motors 
Bearings 
Other mechanical power transmission 

equipment 
Compressors, blowers and vacuum pumps 
Pumps, except oil well pumps 
Packaging machinery 
Other general purpose industrial machinery 
Conveyors and conveying systems 
Elevators and escalators 
Industrial trucks, tractors, trailers and 

stackers 
Hoisting machinery 
Other materials handling equipment 
Drilling machinery and drill bits 
Power shovels 
Bulldozing and similar equipment 
Front-end loaders 
Other excavating machinery 
Mining, oil and gas machinery 
Construction and maintenance machinery 
Machine tools, metalworking 
Welding apparatus and equipment 
Rolling mill machinery 
Other metalworking machinery 
Pulpand paper industries machinery 
Printing presses 
Other printing machinery and equipment 
Spinning, weaving and knitting machinery 
Other textile industries machinery 
Food, beverages and tobacco industries 

machinery 
Plastics and chemical industry machinery 
Other special industry machinery 
Soil preparation, seeding and fertili

zing machinery 
Combine reaper-threshers 
Other haying and harvesting machinery 
Other agricultural machinery and equip

ment 
Wheel tractors, new 
Track-laying tractors and used tractors 
Tractor engines and tractor parts 

Transportation and Communication 
Equipment 

Railway and street railway rolling 
stock 

Passenger automobiles and chassis 
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis 
Other motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle engines 
Motor vehicle engine parts 
Motor vehicle parts, except engines 
Marine engines and parts 
Ships, boats and parts, except engines 
Aircraft, complete with engines 
Aircraft engines and parts 
Aircraft parts, except engines 
Other transportation equipment 
Telephone and telegraph equipment 
Televisions, radio sets and phonographs 
Electronic tubes and semi-conductors 
Other telecommunication and related 

equipment 

Other Equipment and Tools 
Air conditioning and refrigeration 

equipment 
Electric lighting fixtures and 

portable lamps 
Switchgear and protective equipment 
Industrial control equipment 
Other electric lighting distribution 

equipment 
Auxiliary electric equipment for 
engines 

26,296,769 31,083,103 21,059,947 24,626,026 2,163,450 2,739,413 

4,829,442 5,787,347 3,949,718 4.648.148 586,212 746,297 

85,123 
129,172 
178,252 
122,007 

103,842 
109,017 
90,108 
70,499 

202,968 
33,649 
12,117 

100,833 
108,233 
85,088 

212,199 
167,958 
23,108 
131,141 
94,129 
162,109 
153,175 
169,400 
46,489 
29,301 
146,642 
80,718 
56,516 
80,287 
35,436 
55,326 

84,501 
92,307 
242,848 

121,136 
129,233 
118,869 

162,045 
425,049 
124,106 
254,506 

13.927,185 

98,626 
3,366,915 
1,005,618 
342,408 
545,414 
691,095 

5,624,037 
120,233 
100,709 
89,246 
161,242 
188,617 
341,135 
112,370 
374,397 
112,340 

652,782 

3,402,661 

202,244 

111,079 
114,624 
56,787 

151,427 

155,627 

119,045 
177,136 
240,778 
152,791 

149,565 
126,442 
102,489 
82,571 

220,175 
39,574 
15,095 

121,706 
108,055 
117,614 
301,692 
157,453 
28,432 
162,405 
110,553 
186,643 
183,249 
218,460 
52,590 
46,124 
159,059 
84,928 
61,310 
90,991 
47,415 
72,704 

120,828 
112,258 
309,265 

118,088 
181,893 
113,146 

186,210 
441,696 
177,113 
289,802 

16,255,936 

145,837 
3,816,594 
1,215,620 
377,048 
807,619 
708,440 

6,330,520 
144,275 
77,307 

263,395 
246,467 
267,712 
342,219 
114,382 
454,299 
164,570 

779,632 

4,248,100 

237,168 

130,514 
114,319 
65,443 

204,287 

230,132 

58,501 
92,517 
122,570 
86,723 

85,225 
92,570 
72,334 
57,026 
153,208 
26,384 
10,772 

87,996 
84,743 
74,047 
184,479 
158,348 
21,211 
118,323 
86,845 

136,851 
140,465 
116,338 
43,200 
18,543 

119,821 
57,645 
39,224 
66,803 
19,921 
35,007 

58,036 
67,618 
176,667 

111,859 
126,076 
114,903 

152,101 
340,246 
108,008 
226,563 

12,205,728 

80,427 
2,834,437 
966,033 
246,237 
491,697 
673,160 

5,487,964 
88,482 
48,083 
85,132 
137,776 
182,378 
179,246 
98,765 
133,128 
91,102 

381,681 

2,777,401 

173,196 

88,945 
46,206 
51,168 

121,301 

143,152 

87,679 
120,466 
171,384 
103,827 

122,871 
98,826 
84,647 
61,600 
173,590 
28,258 
12,577 

102,960 
82,702 
106,463 
268,556 
141,913 
26,819 
146,616 
101,733 
141,677 
167,668 
145,978 
47,404 
21,281 
120,004 
62,426 
41,236 
74,715 
24,815 
42,260 

74,461 
76,486 

218,252 

108,229 
177,475 
109,119 

173,531 
353,758 
159,307 
264,578 

14,094,967 

123,888 
3,014,285 
1,160,053 
233,107 
769,230 
687,151 

6,163,881 
105,553 
45,660 
249,392 
214,602 
259,034 
149,910 
100,122 
215,715 
140,384 

463,001 

3,426,609 

193,258 

103,827 
53,398 
59,623 

149,570 

217,514 

26,090 
22,962 
35,748 
15,416 

16,267 
13,829 
10,360 
10,601 
31,101 
5,466 
1,197 

8,366 
8,721 
7,663 
8,725 
6,448 
407 

3,334 
5,840 
17,252 
9,566 

31,713 
2,248 
9,926 
18,149 
7,411 
13,784 
10,217 
10,528 
15,114 

22,809 
17,500 
45,570 

4,433 
2,481 
3,024 

8,081 
74,586 
2,046 

21,233 

523,832 

11,639 
22,833 
7,257 
6,114 
1,356 
8,239 

64,921 
16,713 
20,140 
766 

11,11b 
4,685 

68,908 
6,234 
6,707 
8,583 

45,963 

322,971 

15,131 

9,459 
43,734 
3,289 

15,254 

7,440 

29,944 
24,849 
31,520 
24,117 

23,124 
20,944 
10,110 
14,762 
37,629 
8,750 
1,663 

11,413 
12,475 
7,198 
12,031 
10,017 
384 

4,662 
7,682 

37,984 
11,393 
38,962 
3,429 

21,764 
28,205 
13,307 
16,187 
11,835 
16,934 
22,772 

38,724 
22,522 
59,755 

5,222 
3,614 
3,374 

9,601 
70,331 

718 
16,391 

695,317 

14,879 
329,684 

1,654 
7,956 
3,955 
12,936 
71,397 
15,900 
22,742 
10,822 
30,879 
6,703 

86,546 
3,502 
6,792 
12,972 

55,998 

408,677 

26,431 

10,388 
38,831 
3,607 

26,269 

8,160 


