19.29 Imports into Canada from all countries, from the United States and from the European Economic Community (EEC)¹, by section and commodity, 1977 and 1978 (thousand dollars) (continued)

Section and commodity	All countries		United States		EEC	
	1977r	1978	1977r	1978	1977r	1978
END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE	26,296,769	31,083,103	21,059,947	24,626,026	2,163,450	2.739.413
Machinery	4,829,442	5,787,347	3,949,718	4,648,148	586,212	746,297
Engines and turbines, diesel and general purpose	85,123	119,045	58,501	87,679	26,090	29,944
Other engines and turbines, general purpose Electric generators and motors	129,172 178,252	177,136 240,778	92,517 122,570	120,466 171,384	22,962 35,748	24,849 31,520
Bearings	122,007	152,791	86,723	103,827	15,416	24,117
Other mechanical power transmission equipment	103,842	149,565	85,225	122,871	16,267	23,124
Compressors, blowers and vacuum pumps	109,017	126,442	92,570 72,334	98,826	13,829	20,944
Pumps, except oil well pumps Packaging machinery	90,108 70,499	102,489 82,571	72,334 57,026	84,647 61,600	10,360 10,601	10,110 14,762
Other general purpose industrial machinery	202,968	220,175	153,208	173,590	31,101	37,629
Conveyors and conveying systems Elevators and escalators	33,649 12,117	39,574 15,095	26,384 10,772	28,258	5,466	8,750
ndustrial trucks, tractors, trailers and stackers	100,833	121,706	87,996	102,960		11,413
Hoisting machinery	108,233	108,055	84,743	82,702	8,366 8,721	12.475
Other materials handling equipment Drilling machinery and drill bits	85,088 212,199	117,614 301,692	74,047	106,463	7,663 8,725	7,198
Power shovels	167,958	157,453	158,348	268,556 141,913	6,448	10,017
Bulldozing and similar equipment Front-end loaders	23,108 131,141	28,432 162,405	21,211 118,323	26,819	407 3,334	384 4,662
Other excavating machinery	94,129	110,553	86,845	146,616 101,733 141,677	5,840 17,252	7,682
Mining, oil and gas machinery Construction and maintenance machinery	162,109 153,175	186,643 183,249	136,851 140,465	141,677	9 566	37,984
Machine tools, metalworking	169,400	218,460 52,590	116,338	167,668 145,978 47,404 21,281	9,566 31,713	38,962
Welding apparatus and equipment Rolling mill machinery	46,489 29,301	52,590	43,200 18,543	47,404	2,248 9,926	3,429 21,764
Other metalworking machinery	146,642	159,059	119,821	1/0/004	18,149	28,205
Pulp and paper industries machinery Printing presses	80,718 56,516	84,928 61,310	57,645 39,224	62,426 41,236 74,715	7,411 13,784	13,307 16,187
Other printing machinery and equipment	80,287	90,991	66,803	74,715	10,217	11,835
Spinning, weaving and knitting machinery Other textile industries machinery	35,436 55,326	47,415 72,704	19,921 35,007	24,815 42,260	10,528	16,934 22,772
Food, beverages and tobacco industries						
machinery Plastics and chemical industry machinery	84,501 92,307	120,828 112,258	58,036 67,618	74,461 76,486	22,809 17,500	38,724 22,522
Other special industry machinery	242,848	309,265	176,667	218,252	45,570	59,755
Soil preparation, seeding and fertili- zing machinery	121,136	118,088	111,859	108,229	4,433	5,222
Combine reaper-threshers Other having and harvesting machinery	129,233 118,869	181,893	126,076 114,903	177,475	2,481 3,024	3.614 3.374
Other agricultural machinery and equip-			a second second		1.	
ment Wheel tractors, new	162,045 425,049	186,210 441,696	152,101 340,246	173,531 353,758	8,081 74,586	9,601 70,331
Track-laying tractors and used tractors	124,106	177,113	108,008	159,307	2,046	718
Tractor engines and tractor parts	254,506	289,802	226,563	264,578	21,233	16,391
Transportation and Communication Equipment	13,927,185	16,255,936	12,205,728	14.094,967	523,832	695,317
Railway and street railway rolling						
stock Passenger automobiles and chassis	98,626 3,366,915	145,837 3,816,594	80,427 2,834,437	123,888 3,014,285	11,639 22,833	14,879 329,684
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis	1,005,618 342,408	1,215,620 377,048	966,033	1,160,053	7,257	1,654
Other motor vehicles Motor vehicle engines	545,414	807,619	246,237 491,697	233,107 769,230	6,114	3,955
Motor vehicle engine parts Motor vehicle parts, except engines	691,095 5,624,037	708,440 6,330,520	673,160 5,487,964	687,151 6,163,881	8,239 64,921	12,936 71,397
Marine engines and parts	120,233	144,275	88,482	105,553	16,713	15,900
Ships, boats and parts, except engines Aircraft, complete with engines	100,709 89,246	77,307 263,395	48,083 85,132	45,660 249,392	20,140	22,742
Aircraft engines and parts	161,242	246,467	137,776	214,602	22,776	30,879
Aircraft parts, except engines Other transportation equipment	188,617 341,135	267,712 342,219	182,378 179,246	259,034 149,910	4,685 68,908	6,703 86,546
Felephone and telegraph equipment	112,370	114,382	98,765	100,122	6,234	3,502
Felevisions, radio sets and phonographs Electronic tubes and semi-conductors	374,397 112,340	454,299 164,570	133,128 91,102	215,715 140,384	6,707 8,583	6,792 12,972
Other telecommunication and related			1			
equipment	652,782	779,632	381,681	463,001	45,963	55,998
Other Equipment and Tools Air conditioning and refrigeration	3,402,661	4,248,100	2,777,401	3,426,609	322,971	408,677
equipment Electric lighting fixtures and	202,244	237,168	173,196	193,258	15,131	26,431
portable lamps	111,079	130,514 114,319	88,945 46,206	103,827	9,459	10,388
Switchgear and protective equipment	114,624 56,787	114,319 65,443	46,206 51,168	103,827 53,398 59,623	9,459 43,734 3,289	10,388 38,831 3,607
ndustrial control equipment Other electric lighting distribution						
equipment	151,427	204,287	121,301	149,570	15,254	26,269
Auxiliary electric equipment for						